
Oregon State (3-4) -vs- Colorado (4-3)
12/04/10 at Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)

 
 

 
 
Oregon State 57

Colorado 83

Date: 12/04/10
Time: 8:05 p.m.
Attendance: 6363
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)
Referees: James Breeding, Rick Crawford, Lee Cassell
Notes: Big 12/Pac-10 Hardwood Series21 Andre Roberson (CU)
fouled out with 2:50 remaining in 2nd half

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon State 18 39 57
Colorado 37 46 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Cunningham, Jared * 27 5-11 2-6 4-5 0-1 1 4 0 7 0 3 16
11 Burton, Joe * 19 5-8 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 4 1 1 1 10
24 Johnson, Omari * 28 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 2 0 2 4
03 Starks, Ahmad * 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Collier, Devon * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Wallace, Lathen 22 5-7 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 14
12 Brandt, Angus 10 1-3 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6
04 Brown, Chris 5 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Haynes, Calvin 25 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 3 0 0 2
00 McShane, Kevin 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Murphy, Rhys 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Deane, Daniel 8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 0 0
41 Jones, Daniel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Moreland, Eric 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 3-14 12-21 14-16 30 15 9 17 2 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 14-31   45.16 % 2-8   25.00 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 21-54   38.9 % 3-14   21.4 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:17

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Knutson, Levi * 31 8-10 6-8 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 22
10 Burks, Alec * 27 7-12 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 2 15
05 Relphorde, Marcus * 31 6-12 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 8 4 0 1 12
33 Dufault, Austin * 23 5-7 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 1 0 12
11 Higgins, Cory * 29 2-6 1-4 4-4 0-4 4 2 6 2 1 0 9
21 Roberson, Andre 17 4-5 0-1 1-1 2-4 6 5 0 0 2 2 9
55 Eckloff, Trey 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Mills, Ben 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Tomlinson, Nate 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
02 Sharpe, Shannon 15 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
14 Coney, Javon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-58 8-23 7-9 9-24 33 17 20 13 4 6 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 4-16   25.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 20-28   71.43 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 34-58   58.6 % 8-23   34.8 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 28 2nd-
03:07



First Half Box Score
Oregon State 18

Colorado 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Cunningham, Jared 12 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 3 9
11 Burton, Joe 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 1 1 4
24 Johnson, Omari 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 0
3 Starks, Ahmad 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Collier, Devon 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Wallace, Lathen 8 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Brandt, Angus 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
4 Brown, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Haynes, Calvin 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
0 McShane, Kevin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Murphy, Rhys 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Deane, Daniel 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
41 Jones, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Moreland, Eric 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-23 1-6 3-6 4-8 12 9 3 9 2 6 18
30.4 % 16.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Knutson, Levi 14 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
10 Burks, Alec 10 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 7
5 Relphorde, Marcus 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 4 3 0 1 4
33 Dufault, Austin 15 3-5 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
11 Higgins, Cory 15 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 5
21 Roberson, Andre 9 2-3 0-1 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 2 5
55 Eckloff, Trey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mills, Ben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tomlinson, Nate 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Sharpe, Shannon 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Coney, Javon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 4-16 5-5 8-14 22 5 7 8 2 4 37
46.7 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Oregon State 39

Colorado 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Cunningham, Jared 15 2-7 1-4 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 0 7
11 Burton, Joe 9 3-4 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
24 Johnson, Omari 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
3 Starks, Ahmad 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Collier, Devon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Wallace, Lathen 14 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 9
12 Brandt, Angus 4 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Brown, Chris 5 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Haynes, Calvin 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
0 McShane, Kevin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Murphy, Rhys 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Deane, Daniel 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
41 Jones, Daniel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Moreland, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 2-8 9-15 10-8 18 6 6 8 0 3 39
45.2 % 25.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Knutson, Levi 17 5-5 4-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14
10 Burks, Alec 17 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 8
5 Relphorde, Marcus 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 8
33 Dufault, Austin 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
11 Higgins, Cory 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 4
21 Roberson, Andre 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 1 0 4
55 Eckloff, Trey 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Mills, Ben 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Tomlinson, Nate 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
2 Sharpe, Shannon 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
14 Coney, Javon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-28 4-7 2-4 1-10 11 12 13 5 2 2 46
71.4 % 57.1 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
19:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JARED(in the paint) 19:34 2-2
ASSIST  by BURTON,JOE --

19:07 TURNOVER  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
STEAL  by JOHNSON,OMARI 19:05
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JOE(in the paint) 18:36 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by BURTON,JOE 18:20
SUB IN by BRANDT,ANGUS 18:20
SUB OUT by BURTON,JOE 18:20

18:19 TURNOVER  by BURKS,ALEC
STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 18:18

18:17 FOUL  by HIGGINS,CORY
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 18:17 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 18:17 6-2 V 4

18:04 TURNOVER  by BURKS,ALEC
STEAL  by BRANDT,ANGUS 18:03
MISS 3PTR by STARKS,AHMAD 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KNUTSON,LEVI
17:38 SUB IN by SHARPE,SHANNON
17:38 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,CORY
17:32 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,ALEC

-- ASSIST  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by BRANDT,ANGUS 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
16:50 MISS 3PTR by SHARPE,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
16:45 6-7 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by RELPHORDE,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,OMARI 16:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCSHANE,KEVIN 16:24
SUB IN by BURTON,JOE 16:24
SUB OUT by BRANDT,ANGUS 16:24
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OMARI 16:24
GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 16:20 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by BURTON,JOE --

15:54 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by STARKS,AHMAD --
MISS DUNK by COLLIER,DEVON 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:47 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by DEANE,DANIEL 15:47
SUB OUT by COLLIER,DEVON 15:47

15:20 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

14:34 MISS 3PTR by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by DEANE,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by STARKS,AHMAD 14:08
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,JOE --
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,JOE 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 13:51
SUB IN by HAYNES,CALVIN 13:50
SUB IN by JOHNSON,OMARI 13:50
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 13:50
SUB OUT by MCSHANE,KEVIN 13:50

13:50 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANDRE



13:50 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
13:41 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI

-- ASSIST  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,OMARI 13:16

13:16 SUB IN by HIGGINS,CORY
13:16 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,NATE
13:16 SUB OUT by SHARPE,SHANNON
13:16 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI

SUB IN by WALLACE,LATHEN 13:12
SUB OUT by STARKS,AHMAD 13:12

12:54 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,CORY

12:30 FOUL  by BURKS,ALEC
MISS FT by DEANE,DANIEL 12:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DEANE,DANIEL 12:27
REBOUND OFF by MORELAND,ERIC --
SUB IN by MORELAND,ERIC 12:27
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OMARI 12:27
TURNOVER  by DEANE,DANIEL 12:23

12:22 STEAL  by ROBERSON,ANDRE
12:19 MISS LAYUP by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

BLOCK  by MORELAND,ERIC 12:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:16 SUB IN by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
12:16 SUB OUT by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

SUB IN by JOHNSON,OMARI 12:14
SUB OUT by MORELAND,ERIC 12:14

11:51 9-16 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BURKS,ALEC
TURNOVER  by DEANE,DANIEL 11:28

11:27 STEAL  by BURKS,ALEC
11:27 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:23
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 11:23
SUB OUT by DEANE,DANIEL 11:23
TURNOVER  by BURTON,JOE 10:57

10:57 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
10:57 SUB IN by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
10:57 SUB OUT by BURKS,ALEC
10:47 TURNOVER  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

STEAL  by BURTON,JOE 10:46
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,JOE 10:32

10:32 BLOCK  by ROBERSON,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY

10:24 MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,ANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

10:03 MISS LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
BLOCK  by BURTON,JOE 10:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BRANDT,ANGUS 10:03
SUB OUT by BURTON,JOE 10:03

09:51 MISS 3PTR by TOMLINSON,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,ANDRE

09:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,ANGUS 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANDRE
09:28 SUB IN by SHARPE,SHANNON
09:28 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,NATE
09:16 TURNOVER  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 09:14
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,OMARI 09:09

09:09 BLOCK  by HIGGINS,CORY



-- REBOUND DEF by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
08:59 MISS 3PTR by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OMARI --
08:52 FOUL  by ROBERSON,ANDRE

GOOD FT by WALLACE,LATHEN 08:52 10-18 H 8
MISS FT by WALLACE,LATHEN 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
08:20 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RELPHORDE,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,LATHEN(in the paint) 08:07 12-20 H 8
07:52 MISS 3PTR by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by HAYNES,CALVIN 07:48

07:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by STARKS,AHMAD 07:45
SUB IN by COLLIER,DEVON 07:45
SUB OUT by HAYNES,CALVIN 07:45
SUB OUT by WALLACE,LATHEN 07:45

07:45 SUB IN by BURKS,ALEC
07:45 SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
07:45 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
07:45 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANDRE
07:31 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,SHANNON

STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 07:31
GOOD DUNK by CUNNINGHAM,JARED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:30 14-20 H 6
FOUL  by BRANDT,ANGUS 07:10

06:52 FOUL  by BURKS,ALEC
06:52 TURNOVER  by BURKS,ALEC
06:52 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANDRE
06:52 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,NATE
06:52 SUB OUT by BURKS,ALEC
06:52 SUB OUT by SHARPE,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 06:40
06:39 STEAL  by ROBERSON,ANDRE
06:25 MISS JUMPER by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OMARI --
MISS JUMPER by STARKS,AHMAD 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANDRE
FOUL  by BRANDT,ANGUS 06:16
SUB IN by BURTON,JOE 06:12
SUB OUT by BRANDT,ANGUS 06:12

05:49 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OMARI --

05:39 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,NATE
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 05:37

05:36 STEAL  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
05:34 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KNUTSON,LEVI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 05:13
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 05:13
SUB IN by HAYNES,CALVIN 05:13
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 05:13
FOUL  by JOHNSON,OMARI 04:54
SUB IN by MCSHANE,KEVIN 04:54
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OMARI 04:54

04:33 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,CORY
-- ASSIST  by TOMLINSON,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JOE(in the paint) 04:20 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by HAYNES,CALVIN --

04:03 MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,ANDRE

03:58 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANDRE(in the paint)
FOUL  by BURTON,JOE 03:58



03:58 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:58 16-28 H 12 GOOD FT by ROBERSON,ANDRE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,OMARI 03:58
SUB OUT by BURTON,JOE 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
03:58 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,OMARI 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by KNUTSON,LEVI

03:28 MISS LAYUP by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OMARI --
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CALVIN 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
FOUL  by MCSHANE,KEVIN 03:10

03:10 16-29 H 13 GOOD FT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
03:10 16-30 H 14 GOOD FT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,OMARI 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY

02:29 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI
-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,CORY

TURNOVER  by HAYNES,CALVIN 02:12
SUB IN by WALLACE,LATHEN 02:12
SUB OUT by MCSHANE,KEVIN 02:12

01:57 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,CORY
-- REBOUND OFF by KNUTSON,LEVI

01:39 MISS 3PTR by TOMLINSON,NATE
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,LATHEN --
MISS JUMPER by STARKS,AHMAD 01:10
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,LATHEN(in the paint) 01:02 18-33 H 15
FOUL  by STARKS,AHMAD 00:42

00:42 18-34 H 16 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
00:42 18-35 H 17 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:42 SUB IN by SHARPE,SHANNON
00:42 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,CORY

MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,CALVIN 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,SHANNON

00:01 MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

00:00 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
SUB IN by HAYNES,CALVIN 20:00
SUB IN by WALLACE,LATHEN 20:00
SUB OUT by STARKS,AHMAD 20:00
SUB OUT by COLLIER,DEVON 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JOE(in the paint) 19:47 20-37 H 17

19:29 20-40 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI
-- ASSIST  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CALVIN(in the paint) 19:11 22-40 H 18
ASSIST  by BURTON,JOE --

18:37 22-42 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 18:22
18:16 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,CORY

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,LATHEN 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY



18:04 22-44 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,CORY
MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,CALVIN 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
17:33 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,CORY

STEAL  by WALLACE,LATHEN 17:32
17:26 FOUL  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 17:13 23-44 H 21
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 17:13 24-44 H 20
MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,ALEC
16:57 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,CORY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OMARI --
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
16:38 24-46 H 22 GOOD DUNK by BURKS,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,OMARI 16:13

16:08 24-48 H 24
GOOD DUNK by RELPHORDE,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURKS,ALEC
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY
15:46 TURNOVER  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

STEAL  by JOHNSON,OMARI 15:45
GOOD DUNK by CUNNINGHAM,JARED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:41 26-48 H 22
ASSIST  by HAYNES,CALVIN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:35
SUB IN by STARKS,AHMAD 15:35
SUB IN by COLLIER,DEVON 15:35
SUB OUT by HAYNES,CALVIN 15:35
SUB OUT by WALLACE,LATHEN 15:35

15:35 SUB IN by SHARPE,SHANNON
15:35 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANDRE
15:35 SUB OUT by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
15:35 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
15:24 26-51 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI

-- ASSIST  by BURKS,ALEC
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JOE(in the paint) 15:08 28-51 H 23

14:58 28-53 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHARPE,SHANNON

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,JOE(in the paint) 14:26 30-53 H 23
14:26 FOUL  by HIGGINS,CORY

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 14:26
MISS FT by BURTON,JOE 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANDRE
SUB IN by WALLACE,LATHEN 14:24
SUB IN by HAYNES,CALVIN 14:24
SUB IN by MCSHANE,KEVIN 14:24
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 14:24
SUB OUT by STARKS,AHMAD 14:24
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OMARI 14:24

13:54 30-55 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BURKS,ALEC(in the paint)
13:30 FOUL  by ROBERSON,ANDRE

SUB IN by BROWN,CHRIS 13:30
SUB OUT by BURTON,JOE 13:30
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:27 32-55 H 23
ASSIST  by MCSHANE,KEVIN --

13:00 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,ALEC
-- REBOUND OFF by KNUTSON,LEVI

FOUL  by COLLIER,DEVON 12:47



12:34 32-57 H 25 GOOD DUNK by BURKS,ALEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,CORY

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHRIS 12:17
12:17 BLOCK  by ROBERSON,ANDRE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,OMARI 12:14
SUB OUT by MCSHANE,KEVIN 12:14
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,LATHEN(in the paint) 12:10 34-57 H 23

12:10 FOUL  by SHARPE,SHANNON
GOOD FT by WALLACE,LATHEN 12:10 35-57 H 22
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 12:10
SUB OUT by WALLACE,LATHEN 12:10

12:10 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,NATE
12:10 SUB IN by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
12:10 SUB IN by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
12:10 SUB OUT by SHARPE,SHANNON
12:10 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,CORY
12:10 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI
11:59 MISS JUMPER by BURKS,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:56 FOUL  by BURKS,ALEC

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:56
SUB IN by BRANDT,ANGUS 11:56
SUB OUT by COLLIER,DEVON 11:56
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHRIS 11:40

11:40 BLOCK  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:33 FOUL  by ROBERSON,ANDRE
SUB IN by BURTON,JOE 11:33
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRIS 11:33
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 11:23
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,OMARI --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,OMARI(in the paint) 11:21 37-57 H 20

11:04 37-59 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by BRANDT,ANGUS 10:48 40-59 H 19
ASSIST  by BURTON,JOE --
SUB IN by WALLACE,LATHEN 10:46
SUB OUT by BRANDT,ANGUS 10:46

10:30 40-61 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BURKS,ALEC
-- ASSIST  by TOMLINSON,NATE

MISS LAYUP by BURTON,JOE 10:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,ALEC

FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 10:05
09:41 40-63 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RELPHORDE,MARCUS(in the paint)
09:31 FOUL  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

MISS FT by BURTON,JOE 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANDRE

SUB IN by MURPHY,RHYS 09:31
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OMARI 09:31

09:26 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,LATHEN(in the paint) 09:19 42-63 H 21

09:19 FOUL  by ROBERSON,ANDRE
GOOD FT by WALLACE,LATHEN 09:19 43-63 H 20
SUB IN by MCSHANE,KEVIN 09:19
SUB OUT by BURTON,JOE 09:19

09:19 SUB IN by HIGGINS,CORY
09:19 SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
09:19 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,NATE
09:19 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANDRE
09:12 43-65 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,CORY



GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,LATHEN(in the paint) 09:01 45-65 H 20
FOUL  by WALLACE,LATHEN 08:36

08:25 45-66 H 21 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
08:25 45-67 H 22 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY

SUB IN by STARKS,AHMAD 08:25
SUB OUT by HAYNES,CALVIN 08:25

08:25 SUB IN by ECKLOFF,TREY
08:25 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 08:00 48-67 H 19
ASSIST  by WALLACE,LATHEN --

07:22 48-69 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by RELPHORDE,MARCUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:11
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 07:11
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 07:11
SUB IN by HAYNES,CALVIN 07:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,OMARI 07:11
SUB OUT by STARKS,AHMAD 07:11
SUB OUT by WALLACE,LATHEN 07:11

06:57 48-72 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI
-- ASSIST  by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,OMARI(in the paint) 06:32 50-72 H 22
ASSIST  by HAYNES,CALVIN --

06:08 50-74 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by RELPHORDE,MARCUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 05:54

05:53 STEAL  by BURKS,ALEC
05:49 MISS JUMPER by RELPHORDE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 05:37
SUB IN by BRANDT,ANGUS 05:37
SUB IN by WALLACE,LATHEN 05:37
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 05:37
SUB OUT by MCSHANE,KEVIN 05:37

05:17 50-76 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ECKLOFF,TREY(in the paint)
05:04 FOUL  by ECKLOFF,TREY

GOOD FT by BRANDT,ANGUS 05:04 51-76 H 25
GOOD FT by BRANDT,ANGUS 05:04 52-76 H 24

05:04 SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANDRE
05:04 SUB OUT by RELPHORDE,MARCUS
04:47 52-79 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI

-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,CORY
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,RHYS 04:29
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by HAYNES,CALVIN 04:22

04:08 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,CORY
SUB IN by COLLIER,DEVON 04:08
SUB OUT by MURPHY,RHYS 04:08

03:56 FOUL  by ECKLOFF,TREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
MISS FT by WALLACE,LATHEN 03:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALLACE,LATHEN 03:56 53-79 H 26
SUB IN by DEANE,DANIEL 03:56
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,OMARI 03:56

03:35 MISS JUMPER by BURKS,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by DEANE,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CALVIN 03:26
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,CALVIN --
FOUL  by DEANE,DANIEL 03:19
TURNOVER  by DEANE,DANIEL 03:19
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 03:19
SUB OUT by HAYNES,CALVIN 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by MILLS,BEN



03:19 SUB OUT by ECKLOFF,TREY
03:07 53-81 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by KNUTSON,LEVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,CORY
02:51 FOUL  by ROBERSON,ANDRE

MISS FT by BRANDT,ANGUS 02:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRANDT,ANGUS 02:51 54-81 H 27
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRIS 02:51
SUB IN by MURPHY,RHYS 02:51
SUB OUT by BRANDT,ANGUS 02:51
SUB OUT by COLLIER,DEVON 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by CONEY,JAVON
02:51 SUB IN by SHARPE,SHANNON
02:51 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,NATE
02:51 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,CORY
02:51 SUB OUT by BURKS,ALEC
02:51 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANDRE
02:29 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHRIS 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,NATE
02:14 TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,NATE

STEAL  by MURPHY,RHYS 02:12
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,LATHEN 02:03
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHRIS --

02:02 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,NATE
MISS FT by BROWN,CHRIS 02:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,CHRIS 02:02 55-81 H 26

01:44 TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,NATE
SUB IN by JONES,DANIEL 01:44
SUB OUT by WALLACE,LATHEN 01:44
MISS LAYUP by DEANE,DANIEL 01:29
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHRIS 01:27
REBOUND OFF by DEANE,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by DEANE,DANIEL 01:25
REBOUND OFF by DEANE,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by DEANE,DANIEL 01:22

01:21 STEAL  by SHARPE,SHANNON
FOUL  by MURPHY,RHYS 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by SHARPE,SHANNON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:18 MISS FT by SHARPE,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 01:09
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHRIS --
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:05 57-81 H 24

00:46 57-83 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,BEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,JARED 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


